WHAT IS THE GUY H. THORPE SCHOLARSHIP?

STAY CONNECTED WITH CENTURY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

ONLINE & MOBILE BANKING SERVICES

- Manage your finances on your own terms using any device
- Enjoy the convenience of 24/7 online banking at no charge
- Secure banking with alerts to constantly monitor your transactions
- Check your balance and deposit checks from anywhere—absolutely free
- Pay your bills, transfer money or receive funds without coming to a branch







*Scholarship program terms and conditions are subject to change at any time without notice. Directors, volunteers and employees of Century Federal Credit Union and their immediate family members are not eligible for the Guy H. Thorpe Memorial Scholarship.

GUY H. THORPE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



GIVING BACK TO OUR YOUTH MEMBERS



TRI_GUY THORPE_11/18

Continuing education can be very expensive so Century Federal offers the Guy H. Thorpe Memorial Scholarship* to help make college more affordable for our credit union youth members. The scholarship is named after Guy H. Thorpe, who served as a dedicated volunteer on the Century Federal Credit Union Board of Directors from 1971-1999.

HOW TO APPLY

Please type or neatly print the information outlined in the attached application. Once completed, please send all scholarship requirements to one of the following:

- Email: Scan all documents and email them to marketing@CenFedCU.org
- Branch: Drop off all required documents to your local Century Federal branch
- Mail: Century Federal Credit Union
 - Guy H. Thorpe Memorial Scholarship 4600 Rockside Road Independence, OH 44131

Mailed applications must be post-marked or received no later than May 1 to be eligible for scholarship consideration. All applicants will receive an email notification of application receipt.

QUESTIONS?

Have a question about the Guy H. Thorpe Scholarship? Contact the Century Federal Scholarship Committee at (216) 535-3227 or by email at marketing@CenFedCU.org.

SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

Applicants must meet all of the following criteria:

- Century Federal youth account holder for at least 1 year
- High school seniors or recent high school graduates (no more than 6 months past graduation)
- Maintain a minimum 3.0 cumulative GPA (on a 4.0 scale)

SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS (Due May 1)

- Complete application with applicant and parental signatures
- List of applicant's community service experience
- List of applicant's extra-curricular activities
- 250-300 word essay describing one experience in your community service or extra-curricular activities that has helped to shape your future educational plans
- Copy of the applicant's most current high school transcripts (unofficial transcripts are acceptable)

SELECTION PROCESS

The Century Federal Guy H. Thorpe Memorial Scholarship Committee will review all submitted, eligible applications. The committee will choose four applicants to receive the scholarship awards. Winners will be publicly announced no later than June 1 and will be published in the summer edition of our Insight Newsletter, in the branches and also on the Century Federal website and social media pages.



Applicant Member Account Number			
Applicant Name			
Home Address			
City	State	Zip	
Applicant Phone Number			
Applicant Email Address			
Name of Parent or Guardian			
High School Currently Attending			
City	State	State	
College Planning to Attend			
City	State	State	
Planned Major			

By signing, I certify that I have completed the application to the best of my ability, and the information is true and correct.

X Applicant Signature

X Parent/Guardian Signature